122 sanimatic.com
Hygienic Components
Improve Your Tank's
Process and Operation
In addition to spray devices and supply tubes to make
sure your tank is easily cleaned through automated CIP,
Sani-Matic can help improve operation of your tank with
varying sanitary processing accessories.

•	 Common applications include process
tanks, mixing tanks and CIP tanks
Hygienic Spray Deflector Model Number Key
Example Model #: HSDFB-TC20-E-3232MP
1 3 5 7 92 4 6 8 10 11 1512 1613 14
1-5 Component
HSDFB Hygienic Spray Deflector
6, 7 Connection Type
TC Tri-Clamp (Standard)
 8, 9 Connection Size
20 2.0"
30 3.0"
40 4.0"
10 Gasket Material
E EPDM (Standard)
V Viton
11, 12 ID Finish
32 32 μin Ra (Standard)
 13, 14 OD Finish
32 32 μin Ra (Standard)
15, 16 Polish
MP Mechanical Polish (Standard)
Spray Device Port
Tank
Vent
Hygienic
Spray
Deflector
Ta
nk
 C
om
po
ne
nt
s
Watch the Hygienic Spray
Deflector in Action!
125HCS-0001.8 125
Hygienic Spray Deflector Replacement Parts
HSD
Connection Size
(Body Size)
Part Material Part #
2.0"
(4.0" Body Size)
Gasket EPDM 021031
Gasket Viton 020474
Clamp -- 020225
3.0"
(6.0" Body Size)
Gasket EPDM 022975
Gasket Viton 023847
Clamp -- 020976
4.0"
(8.0" Body Size)
Gasket EPDM 027764*
Gasket Viton 038233*
Clamp -- 027655*
TC Gasket
TC Clamp
*Non-stock product option. Longer lead times apply.
NOTE: Gasket and clamp parts are for listed body size.
Connection Size
“A”